MEMORANDUM TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

DATE & TIME:

LOCATION:

PURPOSE:

CATEGORY 2: *

MEETING CONTACT:

December 11, 2012

Lawrence Burkhart, Acting Chief
Licensing Branch 4

Division of New Reactor Licensing
Office of New Reactors

Jerry Hale, Project Manager /RA/
Licensing Branch 4

Division of New Reactor Licensing
Office of New Reactors

NOTICE OF FORTHCOMING PUBLIC TELECONFERENCE TO
DISCUSS AP1000 DESIGN CENTER COMBINED LICENSE REVIEW
ISSUES

Thursday, January 3, 2013
1:30 p.m. = 3:30 p.m.

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Two White Flint North

11545 Rockville Pike, Room T10-C01
Rockville, Maryland 20852

The purpose of this teleconference is for the staffs of the AP1000
design center combined license (COL) applicants and licensees to
discuss, ask questions, or note any concerns with various technical
issues.

This is a Category 2 Meeting (teleconference). The public is invited to
observe the teleconferences by calling-in via a toll-free teleconference
line and will have the opportunity to communicate with the NRC after
the business portion, but before the teleconference is adjourned.
Members of the public who wish to call-in via a toll-free teleconference
line are encouraged to telephone or e-mail the contacts listed to make
such arrangements before each teleconference.

Portions of this meeting may be closed to the public because
proprietary information will be discussed during the meeting.

Jerry Hale, NRO/DNRL/LB4
301-415-8148
jerry.hale@nrc.gov

*Commissioner’s Policy Statement on “Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings” (67 FR 36920),

May 28, 2002.



L. Burkhart -2-

PARTICIPANTS: Participants from the NRC include staff from the Office of New Reactors

(NRO)

NRC Duke Entergy FPL Southern Co.
J. Hale B. Kitchen, et al. B. Maher A. Aughtman
D. Habib, et al.

SCE&G

A. Monroe

Teleconferencing: Interested members of the public may observe this teleconference by
telephone via a toll-free teleconference line. Those interested should contact Jerry Hale at
301-415-8148 (jerry.hale@nrc.gov) or Donald Habib at 301-415-1035 (donald.habib@nrc.gov)
before this teleconference to make such arrangements. The NRC provides reasonable
accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If you need this meeting
notice or other information from the teleconference in another format (e.g., Braille, large print, a
language other than English), please notify the NRC's meeting contact. Determinations on
requests for reasonable accommodations will be made on a case-by-case basis.

Docket Nos.: 52-018/019; 52-022/023; 52-027/028; 52-029/030; 52-040/041

Enclosure:
Teleconference Agenda

cc w/encl: See next page
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AGENDA FOR PUBLIC MEETING
UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Public Teleconference with AP1000 Design Center Combined License
Applicants and Licensees

Thursday, January 3, 2013
1:30 p.m. - 3:30 p.m.
PURPOSE: The purpose of this teleconference is for the staffs of the AP1000 design center

combined license (COL) applicants to discuss, ask questions, or note any
concerns with COL application review issues.

Time Topics Lead By
1:30 p.m. — 1:35 p.m. Introduction NRC
1:35 p.m. - 3:15 p.m. Discussion of AP1000 COL application review issues | NRC
3:15 p.m. — 3:30 p.m. Summary and Conclusion NRC

Enclosure




COL - Duke Energy - Lee Mailing List
cc:

Ms. Michele Boyd

Legislative Director

Energy Program

Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy
and Environmental Program

215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE

Washington, DC 20003

Mr. Christopher M. Fallon
VP, Nuclear Development
Progress Energy Florida, Inc.
P.O. Box 1006 - ECO9D
Charlotte, NC 28202

Dhiaa M. Jamil

Group Executive and Chief Nuclear Officer

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC
P.O. Box 1006 - ECO3XM
526 South Church St.
Charlotte, NC 28201-1006

Mr. James Thornton

Duke Energy / NuStart
ECO9D / P.O. Box 1006
Charlotte, NC 28201-1006

(Revised 09/26/2012)
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COL - Duke Energy - Lee Mailing List

Email

APH@NEI.org (Adrian Heymer)

awc@nei.org (Anne W. Cottingham)
christopher.fallon@duke-energy.com (Christopher M. Fallon)
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com (Edward W. Cummins)
cwaltman@roe.com (C. Waltman)
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com (David Lewis)
ed.burns@earthlink.net (Ed Burns)
fbelser@regstaff.sc.gov

gzinke@entergy.com (George Alan Zinke)
james.thornton@duke-energy.com (James Thornton)
jflitter@regstaff.sc.gov

Joseph_Hegner@dom.com (Joseph Hegner)
KSutton@morganlewis.com (Kathryn M. Sutton)
kwaugh@impact-net.org (Kenneth O. Waugh)
Ichandler@morganlewis.com (Lawrence J. Chandler)
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com (Maria Webb)
mark.beaumont@wsms.com (Mark Beaumont)
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com (Matias Travieso-Diaz)
media@nei.org (Scott Peterson)

MSF@nei.org (Marvin Fertel)
murawski@newsobserver.com (John Murawski)
nirsnet@nirs.org (Michael Mariotte)
Nuclaw@mindspring.com (Robert Temple)
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com (Patricia L. Campbell)
Paul@beyondnuclear.org (Paul Gunter)
pbessette@morganlewis.com (Paul Bessette)
RJB@NEl.org (Russell Bell)

sabinski@suddenlink.net (Steve A. Bennett)
sfrantz@morganlewis.com (Stephen P. Frantz)
shudson@regstaff.sc.gov (Shannon Hudson)
stephan.moen@ge.com (Stephan Moen)
Tansel.Selekler@nuclear.energy.gov (Tansel Selekler)
TomClements329@cs.com (Tom Clements)
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov (Vanessa Quinn)
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com (Wanda K. Marshall)
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COL - Progress Energy - Harris Mailing List
cc:

Mr. Lionel Batty
Nuclear Business Team
Graftech

12300 Snow Road
Parma, OH 44130

Mr. Paul Bauer
607 Deer Mountain Road
Pittsvoro, NC 27312

Ms. Michele Boyd

Legislative Director

Energy Program

Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy
and Environmental Program

215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE

Washington, DC 20003

Mr. Christopher M. Fallon
VP, Nuclear Development
Progress Energy Florida, Inc.
P.O. Box 1006 - ECO9D
Charlotte, NC 28202

General Atomics

Washington Operations

1899 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 300

Washington, DC 20006

Mr. Eugene S. Grecheck
Vice President

Nuclear Support Services
Dominion Energy, Inc.
5000 Dominion Blvd.
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Mr. Laurence Parme

Manager, GT-MHR Safety & Licensing
General Atomics Company

P.O. Box 85608

San Diego, CA 92186-5608

(Revised 09/26/2012)

Mr. Edward L. Quinn
Longenecker and Associates
Utility Operations Division
23292 Pompeii Drive

Dana Point, CA 92629

Mr. David Repka

Winston & Strawn LLP

1700 K. Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006-3817

Mr. John Runkle

General Counsel
Conservation Council of NC
P.O. Box 3793

Chapel Hill, NC 27515

Dr. Arkal Shenoy

Director, Modular Helium
Reactor Programs

General Atomics Company

P.O. Box 85608

San Diego, CA 92186-5608

Dr. Walter A. Simon

Senior Vice President for
Reactor Programs

General Atomics Company

P.O. Box 85608

San Diego, CA 92186-5608

Mr. Robert E. Sweeney
IBEX ESI

4641 Montgomery Avenue
Suite 350

Bethesda, MD 20814

Mr. Gary Wright, Director

Division of Nuclear Facility Safety
Illinois Emergency Management Agency
1035 Outer Park Drive

Springfield, IL 62704
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COL - Progress Energy - Harris Mailing List

Email

APH@NEI.org (Adrian Heymer)

awc@nei.org (Anne W. Cottingham)
brian.mccabe@pgnmail.com (Brian McCabe)
christopher.fallon@duke-energy.com (Christopher M. Fallon)
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com (Edward W. Cummins)
cwaltman@roe.com (C. Waltman)
david.hinds@ge.com (David Hinds)
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com (David Lewis)
david.waters@pgnmail.com (Dave Waters)
ecullington@earthlink.net (E. Cullington)
ed.burns@earthlink.net (Ed Burns)

erg-xl@cox.net (Eddie R. Grant)
gcesare@enercon.com (Guy Cesare)
gzinke@entergy.com (George Alan Zinke)
joe.w.donahue@pgnmail.com (Joe Donahue)
john.elnitsky@pgnmail.com (John Elnitsky)
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com (Joseph Hegner)
jrunkle@pricecreek.com (John Runkle)
KSutton@morganlewis.com (Kathryn M. Sutton)
kwaugh@impact-net.org (Kenneth O. Waugh)
Ichandler@morganlewis.com (Lawrence J. Chandler)
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com (Maria Webb)
marilyn.kray@exeloncorp.com
mark.beaumont@wsms.com (Mark Beaumont)
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com (Matias Travieso-Diaz)
media@nei.org (Scott Peterson)

MSF@nei.org (Marvin Fertel)
murawski@newsobserver.com (John Murawski)
nirsnet@nirs.org (Michael Mariotte)
Nuclaw@mindspring.com (Robert Temple)
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com (Patricia L. Campbell)
Paul@beyondnuclear.org (Paul Gunter)
pbessette@morganlewis.com (Paul Bessette)
RJB@NEl.org (Russell Bell)
robert.kitchen@pgnmail.com (Robert H. Kitchen)
sabinski@suddenlink.net (Steve A. Bennett)
sfrantz@morganlewis.com (Stephen P. Frantz)
stephan.moen@ge.com (Stephan Moen)
Tansel.Selekler@nuclear.energy.gov (Tansel Selekler)
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov (Vanessa Quinn)
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com (Wanda K. Marshall)
whorin@winston.com (W. Horin)
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COL SCE&G — VC Summer Mailing List
cc:

Mr. Jeffrey B. Archie

Sr. Vice President, Nuclear Operations
South Caroline Electric & Gas Company
MC D304

220 Operation Way

Cayce, SC 29033-3172

Ms. Michele Boyd

Legislative Director

Energy Program

Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy
and Environmental Program

215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE

Washington, DC 20003

Chairman

Fairfield County Council
Drawer 60

Winnsboro, SC 29180

Ms. Shannon Bowyer Hudson
Office of Regulatory Staff
State of South Carolina

1401 Main Street

Suite 900

Columbia, SC 29201

Mr. George McKinney
Director

South Caroline EMD

1100 Fish Hatchery Road
West Columbia, SC 29172

Ms. Gidget Stanley-Banks
Director

Allendale County EPA
426 Mullberry Street
Allendale, SC 29810

(Revised 09/26/2012)
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COL SCE&G — VC Summer Mailing List

Email

amonroe@scana.com (Amy Monroe)
APAGLIA@Scana.com (Al Paglia)
APH@NEI.org (Adrian Heymer)
April.Rice@scana.com (April Rice)
arice@scana.com (April R. Rice)

awc@nei.org (Anne W. Cottingham)
bedforbj@westinghouse.com (Brian Bedford)
Bill. Jacobs@gdsassociates.com (Bill Jacobs)
bmccall@santeecooper.com (Bill McCall, Jr.)
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com (Edward W. Cummins)
cwaltman@roe.com (C. Waltman)
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com (David Lewis)
dgriffin@scana.com (Donna S. Griffin)
ed.burns@earthlink.net (Ed Burns)
fbelser@regstaff.sc.gov

gzinke@entergy.com (George Alan Zinke)
jarchie@scana.com (Jeffrey B. Archie)
jenkinse@dhec.sc.gov (Susan Jenkins)
jflitter@regstaff.sc.gov
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com (Joseph Hegner)
kasslc@westinghouse.com (Leslie Kass)
kinneyrw@dhec.sc.gov (Ronald Kinney)
KSutton@morganlewis.com (Kathryn M. Sutton)
kwaugh@impact-net.org (Kenneth O. Waugh)
Ichandler@morganlewis.com (Lawrence J. Chandler)
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com (Maria Webb)
mark.beaumont@wsms.com (Mark Beaumont)
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com (Matias Travieso-Diaz)
mcintyba@westinghouse.com (Brian Mcintyre)
media@nei.org (Scott Peterson)

MSF@nei.org (Marvin Fertel)

nirsnet@nirs.org (Michael Mariotte)
Nuclaw@mindspring.com (Robert Temple)
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com (Patricia L. Campbell)
Paul@beyondnuclear.org (Paul Gunter)
pbessette@morganlewis.com (Paul Bessette)
porterhj@dhec.sc.gov (Henry Porter)
rclary@scana.com (Ronald Clary)
RJB@NEIl.org (Russell Bell)
Ronald.Jones@scana.com (Ronald Jones)
rwhite@scana.com (Robin White)
sabinski@suddenlink.net (Steve A. Bennett)
sbyrne@scana.com (Stephen A. Byrne)
sfrantz@morganlewis.com (Stephen P. Frantz)
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COL SCE&G — VC Summer Mailing List

shudson@regstaff.sc.gov (Shannon Hudson)
stephan.moen@ge.com (Stephan Moen)
TGATLIN@scana.com (Thomas Gatlin)
threatsj@dhec.sc.gov (Sandra Threatt)
tom.miller@hq.doe.gov (Tom Miller)
TomClements329@cs.com (Tom Clements)
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov (Vanessa Quinn)
vesnrec@scana.com  (NRC Senior Resident Inspector
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com (Wanda K. Marshall)
William.Cherry@scana.com (William Cherry)
wmcherry@santeecooper.com (Marion Cherry)
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COL - Progress Energy - Levy County Mailing List
cc:

Ms. Michele Boyd

Legislative Director

Energy Program

Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy
and Environmental Program

215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE

Washington, DC 20003

Ms. Georgia Cranmore

Assistant Regional Administrator

NOAA Fisheries Southeast Regional Office
9721 Executive Center Drive North

Saint Petersburg, FL 33702

Mr. Christopher M. Fallon
VP, Nuclear Development
Progress Energy Florida, Inc.
P.O. Box 1006 - ECO9D
Charlotte, NC 28202

(Revised 09/26/2012)
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COL - Progress Energy - Levy County Mailing List

Email

APH@NEI.org (Adrian Heymer)

awc@nei.org (Anne W. Cottingham)
Bill.Jacobs@gdsassociates.com (Bill Jacobs)
billn@fcan.org (Bill Newton)
brian.mccabe@pgnmail.com (Brian McCabe)
christopher.fallon@duke-energy.com (Christopher M. Fallon)
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com (Edward W. Cummins)
cwaltman@roe.com (C. Waltman)
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com (David Lewis)
david.waters@pgnmail.com (Dave Waters)
ed.burns@earthlink.net (Ed Burns)
gzinke@entergy.com (George Alan Zinke)
joe.w.donahue@pgnmail.com (Joe Donahue)
john.elnitsky@pgnmail.com (John Elnitsky)
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com (Joseph Hegner)
KSutton@morganlewis.com (Kathryn M. Sutton)
kwaugh@impact-net.org (Kenneth O. Waugh)
Ichandler@morganlewis.com (Lawrence J. Chandler)
levynuke@ecologyparty.org (Cara Campbell)
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com (Maria Webb)
mark.beaumont@wsms.com (Mark Beaumont)
maryo@nirs.org (Mary Olson)
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com (Matias Travieso-Diaz)
media@nei.org (Scott Peterson)
Mike.Halpin@dep.state.fl.us (Mike Halpin)
MSF@nei.org (Marvin Fertel)

nirsnet@nirs.org (Michael Mariotte)
Nuclaw@mindspring.com (Robert Temple)
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com (Patricia L. Campbell)
Paul@beyondnuclear.org (Paul Gunter)
pbessette@morganlewis.com (Paul Bessette)
RJB@NEIl.org (Russell Bell)
robert.kitchen@pgnmail.com (Robert H. Kitchen)
ronald_m_bright@bellsouth.net (Ronald Bright)
sabinski@suddenlink.net (Steve A. Bennett)
sfrantz@morganlewis.com (Stephen P. Frantz)
stephan.moen@ge.com (Stephan Moen)
Tansel.Selekler@nuclear.energy.gov (Tansel Selekler)
twinkletoesdms@aol.com (Robert and Deborah Smith)
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov (Vanessa Quinn)
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COL - Turkey Point Mailing List
cc:

Ms. Michele Boyd

Legislative Director

Energy Program

Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy
and Environmental Program

215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE

Washington, DC 20003

Mr. Steve Franzone

Florida Power & Light Company
Turkey Point Nuclear Plant

700 Universe Blvd.

Juno Beach, FL 33408

Mr. William Maher

Florida Power & Light Company
Turkey Point Nuclear Plant

700 Universe Blvd.

Juno Beach, FL 33408

Mitchell S. Ross

Vice President and General Counsel
Nuclear

Florida Power & Light Company
Mail Stop LAW/JB

700 Universe Blvd.

Juno Beach, FL 33408

Dr. Greg Rzentkowski

Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission
P.O. Box 1046, Station 'B'

280 Slater Street

Ottawa, ON, K1P 5S9

Canada

Thomas Saporito

President

Saporito Energy Consultants, Inc.
Post Office Box 8413

Jupiter, FL 33468-8413

(Revised 09/26/2012)
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COL - Turkey Point Mailing List

Email

alliance4cleanfil@aol.com (Bob Krasowski)
APH@NEI.org (Adrian Heymer)

awc@nei.org (Anne W. Cottingham)

Bill. Jacobs@gdsassociates.com (Bill Jacobs)
billn@fcan.org (Bill Newton)
bwtamia@bellsouth.net (Barry White)
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com (Edward W. Cummins)
cwaltman@roe.com (C. Waltman)
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com (David Lewis)
ed.burns@earthlink.net (Ed Burns)
George.Madden@fpl.com (George Madden)
gzinke@entergy.com (George Alan Zinke)
jerald.head@ge.com (Jerald G. Head)
john.elnitsky@pgnmail.com (John Elnitsky)
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com (Joseph Hegner)
KSutton@morganlewis.com (Kathryn M. Sutton)
kwaugh@impact-net.org (Kenneth O. Waugh)
Ichandler@morganlewis.com (Lawrence J. Chandler)
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com (Maria Webb)
mark.beaumont@wsms.com (Mark Beaumont)
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com (Matias Travieso-Diaz)
MCCRAS@miamidade.gov (Sean McCrackine)
media@nei.org (Scott Peterson)
Mike.Halpin@dep.state.fl.us (Mike Halpin)
Mitch.Ross@fpl.com (Mitch Ross)

MSF@nei.org (Marvin Fertel)

nirsnet@nirs.org (Michael Mariotte)
Nuclaw@mindspring.com (Robert Temple)
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com (Patricia L. Campbell)
Paul.Jacobs@fpl.com (Paul Jacobs)
Paul@beyondnuclear.org (Paul Gunter)
pbessette@morganlewis.com (Paul Bessette)
Raymond.Burski@fpl.com (Raymond Burski)
Richard.Orthen@fpl.com (Richard Orthen)
RJB@NEl.org (Russell Bell)
sabinski@suddenlink.net (Steve A. Bennett)
saporito3@gmail.com (Thomas Saporito)
sfrantz@morganlewis.com (Stephen P. Frantz)
stephan.moen@ge.com (Stephan Moen)
Steve.Franzone@fpl.com (Steve Franzone)
steven.hamrick@fpl.com (Steven Hamrick)
toner-irene@monroecounty-fl.gov (Irene Toner)
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov (Vanessa Quinn)
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com (Wanda K. Marshall)
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COL - Turkey Point Mailing List

William.Blair@FPL.com (William Blair)
william.maher@fpl.com (William Maher)
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